
Licensed to WIAA Championship Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 2/17/2012 08:39 PM 

                     2012 WIAA Boys Division 2 State Meet                       

                                 UW Natatorium                                  

                                    Results                                     

  

Event 1  Boys 1 mtr Diving 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 582.00   2/17/2006 Ryan Jefferson, Madison Edgewood             

    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

Finals 

  1 Joe Kaszubowski           FR Whitefish Bay         296.05    J431.20   20   

  2 Patrick Sisson            JR Monona Grove          258.40    J372.90   17   

  3 Wesley Lenz               SR Menomonie             254.15    J345.35   16   

  4 Milo Lingard              FR Madison Edgewood      251.60    J340.55   15   

  5 Ben Tschoeke              SR Ashwaubenon           227.65    J320.40   14   

  6 Zach Greenwood            SO Grafton               212.35    J306.35   13   

  7 Tom Hokanson              JR Cedarburg             225.50    J300.40   12   

  8 Dominic Gutierrez         JR Pius XI               199.10    J295.75   11   

  9 Mike Grimm                SO ThomMore/StFranc      221.80    J295.40    9   

 10 Tyler Henke               SR Baraboo               221.75    J293.45    7   

 11 Jacob Krieg               JR Cedarburg             219.75    J288.30    6   

 12 Nicholas Erb              FR Menomonie             212.10    J287.70    5   

 13 Nick Bell                 SO Whitnall              200.45    J285.55    4   

 14 Luke Baumgartner          SR Cedarburg             191.00    J278.10    3   

 15 Thomas Baldini            JR River Falls           202.45    J270.35    2   

 16 Killian Mielotz           SO Grafton               190.40    J264.35    1   

  

Event 1  Boys 1 mtr Diving 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 582.00   2/17/2006 Ryan Jefferson, Madison Edgewood             

    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis         

=============================================================================== 

Semi-Finals 

  1 Joe Kaszubowski           FR Whitefish Bay         188.35     296.05   

  2 Patrick Sisson            JR Monona Grove          160.65     258.40   

  3 Wesley Lenz               SR Menomonie             180.75     254.15   

  4 Milo Lingard              FR Madison Edgewood      165.85     251.60   

  5 Ben Tschoeke              SR Ashwaubenon           144.20     227.65   

  6 Tom Hokanson              JR Cedarburg             148.10     225.50   

  7 Mike Grimm                SO ThomMore/StFranc      142.30     221.80   

  8 Tyler Henke               SR Baraboo               149.25     221.75   

  9 Jacob Krieg               JR Cedarburg             145.20     219.75   

 10 Zach Greenwood            SO Grafton               138.40     212.35   

 11 Nicholas Erb              FR Menomonie             144.55     212.10   

 12 Thomas Baldini            JR River Falls           130.55     202.45   

 13 Nick Bell                 SO Whitnall              125.05     200.45   

 14 Dominic Gutierrez         JR Pius XI               147.80     199.10   

 15 Luke Baumgartner          SR Cedarburg             128.65     191.00   

 16 Killian Mielotz           SO Grafton               137.40     190.40   

  

Event 1  Boys 1 mtr Diving 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 582.00   2/17/2006 Ryan Jefferson, Madison Edgewood             

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims         

=============================================================================== 

Preliminaries 

  1 Joe Kaszubowski           FR Whitefish Bay             NP     188.35   

  2 Wesley Lenz               SR Menomonie                 NP     180.75   

  3 Milo Lingard              FR Madison Edgewood          NP     165.85   

  4 Patrick Sisson            JR Monona Grove              NP     160.65   

  5 Tyler Henke               SR Baraboo                   NP     149.25   

  6 Tom Hokanson              JR Cedarburg                 NP     148.10   

  7 Dominic Gutierrez         JR Pius XI                   NP     147.80   

  8 Jacob Krieg               JR Cedarburg                 NP     145.20   

  9 Nicholas Erb              FR Menomonie                 NP     144.55   

 10 Ben Tschoeke              SR Ashwaubenon               NP     144.20   

 11 Mike Grimm                SO ThomMore/StFranc          NP     142.30   

 12 Zach Greenwood            SO Grafton                   NP     138.40   



 13 Killian Mielotz           SO Grafton                   NP     137.40   

 14 Thomas Baldini            JR River Falls               NP     130.55   

 15 Luke Baumgartner          SR Cedarburg                 NP     128.65   

 16 Nick Bell                 SO Whitnall                  NP     125.05   

  

Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 1:36.22   2/18/2011 McFarland                                   

                         R. O'Donnell, J. Mandli, R. Krattiger, G. Glover   

    School                                               Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 McFarland                                         1:35.58    1:33.81R  40   

     1) Ryan O'Donnell SR               2) Jake Mandli SR                  

     3) Collin Morgan SR                4) Tony Donagan SO                 

       22.52    25.99    23.32    21.98                                     

  2 Monona Grove                                      1:40.49    1:39.04   34   

     1) Mitchell Paull JR               2) Tyler Roehr JR                  

     3) Andrew Sackett SO               4) Lars Doll FR                    

       25.03    27.28    24.42    22.31                                     

  3 Milton                                            1:41.04    1:40.38   32   

     1) Jack Lunaas JR                  2) Spencer Mattox JR               

     3) Brandon Benson JR               4) John Toberman JR                

       25.71    27.18    24.24    23.25                                     

  4 Fort Atkinson                                     1:40.34    1:40.81   30   

     1) Lee Hollman JR                  2) Avery Kan JR                    

     3) Tyler Zaspel SO                 4) Paul Hill JR                    

       25.26    29.40    24.08    22.07                                     

  5 Shorewood                                         1:43.96    1:41.79   28   

     1) Jay Tomasiewicz SR              2) Henry Sanders SR                

     3) Philip Clausen JR               4) Kirill Korolev SO               

       25.32    28.04    25.27    23.16                                     

  6 Cedarburg                                         1:42.00    1:42.75   26   

     1) Chandler Lewis SO               2) Nick Hora SR                    

     3) Nick Plachinski FR              4) Jeff Schweitzer SR              

       26.79    28.51    24.61    22.84                                     

  7 Madison Edgewood                                  1:43.58    1:43.28   24   

     1) Payton teDuits SO               2) Austin Darien FR                

     3) BJ Darien JR                    4) Joey Basche FR                  

       26.27    29.39    25.12    22.50                                     

  8 Sauk Prairie/Wisconsin Heights                    1:44.04    1:43.29   22   

     1) Andrew Meng JR                  2) Tucker Stone SR                 

     3) Bryan Frosch SO                 4) Matt Bonjour SR                 

       26.64    29.02    25.67    21.96                                     

  9 Baraboo                                           1:41.85    1:43.53   18   

     1) Brian Cormican FR               2) Jacob Hackbarth SR              

     3) Tanner Craker SO                4) Dan O'Rourke JR                 

       27.39    28.55    24.68    22.91                                     

 10 Ashwaubenon                                       1:44.14    1:43.90   14   

     1) Alex Gajeski SR                 2) Elliott De Roach SR             

     3) Hussain Ali SR                  4) James Steinhoff FR              

       25.95    29.92    25.25    22.78                                     

 11 Rice Lake                                         1:44.05    1:44.19   12   

     1) Martin Sandberg SO              2) Jake Draeger SR                 

     3) Sam Henningsen JR               4) Spencer Marquardt SO            

       26.48    29.76    25.12    22.83                                     

 12 Two Rivers                                        1:43.95    1:44.35   10   

     1) Erik Goessl SR                  2) Nelson Krall JR                 

     3) Josh Ladwig JR                  4) Nick Geiger JR                  

       25.56    30.51    25.39    22.89                                     

 13 Whitefish Bay                                     1:44.98    1:44.45    8   

     1) Noah Oldson FR                  2) Henry Smith JR                  

     3) James Colton SR                 4) Henry Bourgeois SR              

       26.83    29.43    25.25    22.94                                     

 14 Whitnall                                          1:44.12    1:44.95    6   

     1) Ben Hinson JR                   2) Alex Bell SR                    

     3) Nate Hinson SR                  4) Nick Ratkowski SR               

       27.17    29.71    25.70    22.37                                     

 15 Elkhorn Area                                      1:44.70    1:45.11    4   

     1) Jake Ruemmele SR                2) Clayton Odling SR               

     3) Matt Zimmerman SR               4) Sean Collins SR                 



       27.47    30.24    24.94    22.46                                     

 16 River Falls                                       1:45.65    1:45.29    2   

     1) Isaac Dzubay JR                 2) Brad Kessler SR                 

     3) Tom Ramquist SO                 4) Shamus Maloney SR               

       27.26    29.67    25.74    22.62                                     

  

Event 3  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 1:39.00      2/1995 John Cahoy, Hudson                          

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Jack Allen                SR Monona Grove         1:46.75    1:41.73   20   

      23.49   25.28   25.71   27.25                                 

  2 Jared Klika               FR Ashwaubenon          1:46.13    1:43.54   17   

      23.87   25.72   26.83   27.12                                 

  3 Tim Halverson             SR Kiel                 1:47.44    1:44.09   16   

      23.79   25.92   27.04   27.34                                 

  4 Max Schimanski            SR McFarland            1:48.65    1:45.59   15   

      24.54   26.51   27.24   27.30                                 

  5 Mark Vukich               SR Madison Edgewood     1:48.77    1:46.81   14   

      24.31   26.28   27.57   28.65                                 

  6 Kevin Bennett             SR McFarland            1:49.86    1:47.09   13   

      24.76   27.26   27.60   27.47                                 

  7 Sam Douglass              FR Cedarburg            1:48.81    1:48.14   12   

      25.42   27.19   27.94   27.59                                 

  8 Sam Johnson               SO Elkhorn Area         1:49.37    1:48.30   11   

      25.18   27.44   27.60   28.08                                 

  9 Logan Coert               SO Cedarburg            1:50.34    1:49.11    9   

      25.86   27.73   27.50   28.02                                 

 10 Dustin Esswein            SR Kiel                 1:51.01    1:50.02    7   

      24.94   27.36   29.01   28.71                                 

 11 Dylan Young               SR Berlin/GreenLake     1:51.48    1:50.51    6   

      25.30   27.89   28.17   29.15                                 

 12 Kirill Korolev            SO Shorewood            1:50.33    1:51.56    5   

      25.81   28.33   29.44   27.98                                 

 13 Henry Bourgeois           SR Whitefish Bay        1:50.85    1:51.61    4   

      26.06   27.97   29.03   28.55                                 

 14 Henry Smith               JR Whitefish Bay        1:51.94    1:51.68    3   

      25.28   27.63   29.13   29.64                                 

 15 Avery Kan                 JR Fort Atkinson        1:50.08    1:52.06    2   

      25.50   28.61   29.32   28.63                                 

 16 Max Edmonds               SO Madison Edgewood     1:51.94    1:53.24    1   

      25.85   28.45   29.51   29.43                                 

  

Event 4  Boys 200 Yard IM 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 1:49.01   2/18/2011 Ryan O'Donnell, McFarland                   

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Ryan O'Donnell            SR McFarland            1:53.88    1:48.14R  20   

      22.95   26.25   31.93   27.01                                 

  2 Jake Mandli               SR McFarland            2:02.94    1:53.38   17   

      24.83   29.37   31.91   27.27                                 

  3 Nic Halverson             SR Kiel                 1:58.41    1:53.74   16   

      25.15   28.48   33.65   26.46                                 

  4 Jay Tomasiewicz           SR Shorewood            2:02.81    1:56.22   15   

      25.67   29.75   33.10   27.70                                 

  5 Tyler Roehr               JR Monona Grove         1:59.60    1:57.46   14   

      25.06   30.14   32.82   29.44                                 

  6 Spencer Mattox            JR Milton               2:01.00    1:58.76   13   

      26.29   31.13   32.80   28.54                                 

  7 Alex Gajeski              SR Ashwaubenon          2:03.44    2:01.48   12   

      26.63   29.70   36.61   28.54                                 

  8 Brandon Benson            JR Milton               2:02.98    2:01.61   11   

      25.82   31.22   36.43   28.14                                 

  9 Chandler Lewis            SO Cedarburg            2:03.34    2:01.79    9   

      27.18   29.95   35.99   28.67                                 

 10 Nick Plachinski           FR Cedarburg            2:01.97    2:02.21    7   

      26.16   29.76   37.40   28.89                                 

 11 Henry Sanders             SR Shorewood            2:07.62    2:04.61    6   



      27.97   32.35   35.60   28.69                                 

 12 Joey Basche               FR Madison Edgewood     2:05.36    2:04.79    5   

      28.16   31.03   37.38   28.22                                 

 13 Bryan Frosch              SO SaukPrair/WisHts     2:03.36    2:04.94    4   

      26.89   31.53   37.53   28.99                                 

 14 Max Kahn                  JR Cedarburg            2:06.26    2:05.92    3   

      27.09   31.47   37.62   29.74                                 

 15 Andrew Meng               JR SaukPrair/WisHts     2:04.78    2:06.34    2   

      27.15   30.44   38.70   30.05                                 

 16 Sam Mischio               FR McFarland            2:07.81    2:10.53    1   

      27.55   33.57   37.65   31.76                                 

  

Event 5  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 20.59      2/1995 Tom Wanezek, Brookfield East                  

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Al Nennig                 JR Grafton                21.96      21.64   20   

  2 Collin Morgan             SR McFarland              22.50      21.98   17   

  3 Chris Higgins             SR Cedarburg              22.25      22.25   16   

  4 Tyler Zaspel              SO Fort Atkinson          22.23      22.27   15   

  5 Greg Hameister            SR Berlin/GreenLake       22.79      22.44   14   

  6 Erik Goessl               SR Two Rivers             22.43      22.59   13   

  7 Andrew Sackett            SO Monona Grove           22.78      22.66   12   

  8 Sean Collins              SR Elkhorn Area           22.68      22.71   11   

  9 Matt Bonjour              SR SaukPrair/WisHts       22.80      22.87    9   

 10 Nick Ratkowski            SR Whitnall               23.06      22.99    7   

 11 Cormick Hnilicka          JR Plymouth               23.09      23.03    6   

 12 Jack McLaughlin           SO Madison Edgewood       22.98      23.12    5   

 13 Ryan Coert                JR Cedarburg              22.84      23.17    3.5 

 13 Tanner Craker             SO Baraboo                22.94      23.17    3.5 

 15 Brian Cormican            FR Baraboo                22.97      23.31    2   

 16 Martin Sandberg           SO Rice Lake              23.17      23.41    1   

  

Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 49.52   2/18/2011 Ryan O'Donnell, McFarland                     

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Jack Allen                SR Monona Grove           51.58      50.45   20   

      23.64   26.81                                                 

  2 Brandon Benson            JR Milton                 53.26      53.34   17   

      25.05   28.29                                                 

  3 Jay Tomasiewicz           SR Shorewood              55.02      53.49   16   

      24.81   28.68                                                 

  4 Dylan Young               SR Berlin/GreenLake       55.75      54.16   15   

      25.02   29.14                                                 

  5 Nick Plachinski           FR Cedarburg              54.93      54.63   14   

      25.76   28.87                                                 

  6 Ryan Krattiger            SR McFarland              56.18      55.69   13   

      25.50   30.19                                                 

  7 Matt Zimmerman            SR Elkhorn Area           56.67      56.25   12   

      25.76   30.49                                                 

  8 Tyler Zaspel              SO Fort Atkinson          56.11      56.28   11   

      26.55   29.73                                                 

  9 Tanner Craker             SO Baraboo                56.63      56.36    9   

      25.88   30.48                                                 

 10 Hussain Ali               SR Ashwaubenon            55.53      56.37    7   

      26.79   29.58                                                 

 11 Zach Soper                FR ShawanoCommunity       56.72      56.87    6   

      26.71   30.16                                                 

 12 BJ Darien                 JR Madison Edgewood       57.83      57.05    5   

      25.77   31.28                                                 

 13 Bryce Carmichael          JR Stoughton              57.24      57.08    4   

      26.72   30.36                                                 

 14 Philip Clausen            JR Shorewood              56.83      57.32    3   

      26.48   30.84                                                 

 15 Alex Mehre                JR Port Washington        57.34      57.54    2   

      26.39   31.15                                                 

 16 Spencer Marquardt         SO Rice Lake              57.57      58.41    1   



      27.01   31.40                                                 

  

Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 45.18      2/1995 Tom Wanezek, Brookfield East                  

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Chris Higgins             SR Cedarburg              48.56      48.16   20   

      23.12   25.04                                                 

  2 Lee Hollman               JR Fort Atkinson          48.79      48.43   17   

      23.20   25.23                                                 

  3 Jan Hansen                SO Beaver Dam             49.75      48.71   16   

      23.30   25.41                                                 

  4 Collin Morgan             SR McFarland              49.96      48.88   15   

      23.50   25.38                                                 

  5 Mitchell Paull            JR Monona Grove           49.23      48.94   14   

      23.29   25.65                                                 

  6 Mark Vukich               SR Madison Edgewood       49.37      49.19   12.5 

      23.26   25.93                                                 

  6 Erik Goessl               SR Two Rivers             49.66      49.19   12.5 

      23.66   25.53                                                 

  8 Kevin Bennett             SR McFarland              50.02      49.24   11   

      23.65   25.59                                                 

  9 Tony Donagan              SO McFarland              49.67      49.27    9   

      23.37   25.90                                                 

 10 Jack Lunaas               JR Milton                 50.04      49.45    7   

      23.35   26.10                                                 

 11 Brad Kempka               JR Grafton                49.92      49.52    6   

      23.93   25.59                                                 

 12 Logan Coert               SO Cedarburg              50.08      49.92    5   

      23.88   26.04                                                 

 13 Avery Kan                 JR Fort Atkinson          50.23      49.96    4   

      23.87   26.09                                                 

 14 James Steinhoff           FR Ashwaubenon            49.82      49.98    3   

      23.75   26.23                                                 

 15 Jack McLaughlin           SO Madison Edgewood       50.28      50.18    2   

      23.84   26.34                                                 

 16 James Colton              SR Whitefish Bay          50.34      50.55    1   

      23.93   26.62                                                 

  

Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 4:32.44      2/1995 Austin Ramirez, Brookfield Centr            

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Nic Halverson             SR Kiel                 4:42.92    4:36.86   20   

      24.95   26.81   27.45   27.83   28.19   28.60   28.29   28.25 

      28.46   28.03                                                 

  2 Tim Halverson             SR Kiel                 4:45.10    4:40.90   17   

      24.82   26.99   27.61   28.15   28.56   28.60   29.12   29.27 

      29.28   28.50                                                 

  3 Jared Klika               FR Ashwaubenon          4:47.75    4:42.69   16   

      25.45   27.26   27.92   28.38   29.03   28.89   29.52   29.36 

      29.29   27.59                                                 

  4 Max Schimanski            SR McFarland            4:56.19    4:46.10   15   

      26.02   28.14   28.64   29.13   28.94   28.99   29.57   29.46 

      28.99   28.22                                                 

  5 Chandler Lewis            SO Cedarburg            4:49.54    4:47.97   14   

      25.76   28.14   28.51   28.95   29.28   29.28   29.53   29.59 

      29.77   29.16                                                 

  6 Sam Johnson               SO Elkhorn Area         4:57.58    4:52.72   13   

      26.31   28.92   29.33   29.60   29.96   30.25   30.36   30.48 

      29.80   27.71                                                 

  7 Dustin Esswein            SR Kiel                 5:00.91    4:53.29   12   

      26.35   28.90   29.36   29.68   30.37   29.47   29.30   30.51 

      30.10   29.25                                                 

  8 Sam Douglass              FR Cedarburg            4:56.56    4:54.89   11   

      26.34   29.56   29.89   30.26   29.92   29.89   29.60   30.06 

      29.98   29.39                                                 

  9 Payton teDuits            SO Madison Edgewood     4:56.09    4:57.13    9   



      26.97   28.95   29.49   29.82   29.65   30.03   30.91   30.97 

      30.86   29.48                                                 

 10 Kirill Korolev            SO Shorewood            4:52.38    4:58.75    7   

      25.70   28.26   29.30   30.12   30.65   31.19   31.45   31.65 

      30.94   29.49                                                 

 11 Jake Kisiolek             SR Kiel                 5:01.63    4:59.16    6   

      26.36   28.98   29.85   30.46   30.67   30.60   30.80   31.12 

      30.88   29.44                                                 

 12 Henry Smith               JR Whitefish Bay        4:57.02    4:59.58    5   

      26.58   29.09   29.73   30.06   30.27   30.69   30.92   31.16 

      30.96   30.12                                                 

 13 Noah Oldson               FR Whitefish Bay        5:03.13    4:59.74    4   

      27.03   29.98   30.13   30.86   30.78   30.76   30.97   30.55 

      30.38   28.30                                                 

 14 Bryan Frosch              SO SaukPrair/WisHts     4:59.62    5:02.82    3   

      26.90   29.38   30.07   30.63   30.94   30.74   31.25   31.42 

      31.36   30.13                                                 

 15 Justin Stange             JR Ashwaubenon          5:06.16    5:07.63    2   

      26.99   29.27   30.21   31.16   31.23   31.56   32.21   32.16 

      32.21   30.63                                                 

 16 Max Edmonds               SO Madison Edgewood     5:07.11    5:07.83    1   

      27.62   29.49   29.83   30.58   31.36   31.76   32.40   32.54 

      32.51   29.74                                                 

  

Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 1:25.81   2/18/2011 Monona Grove                                

                         J. Allen, A. Sackett, B. Weinhaus, A. Pomeroy      

    School                                               Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 McFarland                                         1:27.65    1:26.29   40   

     1) Ryan O'Donnell SR               2) Tony Donagan SO                 

     3) Kevin Bennett SR                4) Collin Morgan SR                

       20.86    22.41    21.65    21.37                                     

  2 Monona Grove                                      1:27.72    1:26.77   34   

     1) Jack Allen SR                   2) Andrew Sackett SO               

     3) Lars Doll FR                    4) Tyler Roehr JR                  

       21.17    22.04    22.15    21.41                                     

  3 Grafton                                           1:29.54    1:28.68   32   

     1) Al Nennig JR                    2) Brad Kempka JR                  

     3) Kieran Paddock JR               4) Ben Gosselin JR                 

       21.53    22.00    22.63    22.52                                     

  4 Cedarburg                                         1:29.77    1:29.95   30   

     1) Ryan Coert JR                   2) Jeff Schweitzer SR              

     3) Logan Coert SO                  4) Chris Higgins SR                

       23.22    22.60    22.50    21.63                                     

  5 Milton                                            1:31.88    1:31.51   28   

     1) Jack Lunaas JR                  2) Spencer Mattox JR               

     3) Chris Wecker JR                 4) Brandon Benson JR               

       22.49    22.86    23.58    22.58                                     

  6 Ashwaubenon                                       1:32.32    1:31.52   26   

     1) Jared Klika FR                  2) Jacob Klika SR                  

     3) Andrew Jablonski SR             4) James Steinhoff FR              

       22.36    23.57    23.20    22.39                                     

  7 Kiel                                              1:32.16    1:31.72   23   

     1) Tim Halverson SR                2) Dustin Esswein SR               

     3) Jake Kisiolek SR                4) Nic Halverson SR                

       22.98    23.36    23.66    21.72                                     

  7 Elkhorn Area                                      1:31.99    1:31.72   23   

     1) Luke Gorst JR                   2) Ethan Fink SR                   

     3) Sam Johnson SO                  4) Sean Collins SR                 

       22.97    23.44    23.15    22.16                                     

  9 Whitnall                                          1:32.49    1:31.94   18   

     1) Nick Ratkowski SR               2) Nate Hinson SR                  

     3) Ben Hinson JR                   4) David Monteilh JR               

       23.25    22.61    23.46    22.62                                     

 10 Baraboo                                           1:32.06    1:31.96   14   

     1) Brian Cormican FR               2) Michael Prochaska SR            

     3) Dan O'Rourke JR                 4) Jacob Hackbarth SR              

       23.07    23.15    22.95    22.79                                     



 11 River Falls                                       1:32.41    1:32.54   12   

     1) Tom Ramquist SO                 2) Alex Haskins SO                 

     3) Isaac Dzubay JR                 4) Shamus Maloney SR               

       23.37    23.60    22.97    22.60                                     

 12 Rice Lake                                         1:33.42    1:32.62   10   

     1) Martin Sandberg SO              2) Jake Draeger SR                 

     3) Sam Henningsen JR               4) Spencer Marquardt SO            

       23.26    23.78    22.83    22.75                                     

 13 Two Rivers                                        1:33.98    1:33.26    8   

     1) Nick Geiger JR                  2) Josh Ladwig JR                  

     3) Spencer Sleger SR               4) Erik Goessl SR                  

       23.79    23.26    23.98    22.23                                     

 14 Madison Edgewood                                  1:32.69    1:33.78    5   

     1) Jack McLaughlin SO              2) Nick Mullane SR                 

     3) Max Edmonds SO                  4) Mark Vukich SR                  

       23.34    24.09    23.93    22.42                                     

 14 Plymouth                                          1:32.80    1:33.78    5   

     1) Cormick Hnilicka JR             2) Mitch Tournour JR               

     3) Josh Smith SR                   4) Wendell Strutz SR               

       22.88    23.82    23.96    23.12                                     

 16 Sauk Prairie/Wisconsin Heights                    1:34.13    1:36.51    2   

     1) Spencer Shuman FR               2) Brady Mautz SO                  

     3) Tucker Stone SR                 4) Owen Wills SO                   

       24.47    23.96    23.91    24.17                                     

  

Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 49.61      2/1994 Neil Walker, Verona Area                      

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Ryan O'Donnell            SR McFarland              50.69      48.35R  20   

      23.43   24.92                                                 

  2 Mitchell Paull            JR Monona Grove           54.05      53.49   17   

      26.30   27.19                                                 

  3 Jan Hansen                SO Beaver Dam             55.17      54.57   16   

      26.36   28.21                                                 

  4 Greg Hameister            SR Berlin/GreenLake       56.56      54.62   15   

      25.96   28.66                                                 

  5 Lee Hollman               JR Fort Atkinson          54.45      54.82   14   

      26.90   27.92                                                 

  6 Alex Gajeski              SR Ashwaubenon            55.80      54.84   13   

      26.58   28.26                                                 

  7 Payton teDuits            SO Madison Edgewood       55.37      55.10   12   

      27.21   27.89                                                 

  8 Joey Basche               FR Madison Edgewood       57.14      56.32   10   

      27.06   29.26                                                 

  8 Jack Lunaas               JR Milton                 56.54      56.32   10   

      27.19   29.13                                                 

 10 Spencer Shuman            FR SaukPrair/WisHts       57.93      56.55    7   

      27.37   29.18                                                 

 11 Andrew Meng               JR SaukPrair/WisHts       56.11      56.56    6   

      27.26   29.30                                                 

 12 Stephen Grambow           SR BrwnDeer/UnivSch       57.18      56.62    5   

      27.06   29.56                                                 

 13 Zach Soper                FR ShawanoCommunity       55.21      56.99    4   

      27.54   29.45                                                 

 14 James Colton              SR Whitefish Bay          57.56      57.57    3   

      27.76   29.81                                                 

 15 Noah Oldson               FR Whitefish Bay          56.77      57.62    2   

      28.46   29.16                                                 

 16 Jake Ruemmele             SR Elkhorn Area           57.43      57.64    1   

      27.73   29.91                                                 

  

Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 56.62   2/17/2006 Derrick O'Donnell, McFarland                  

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Jake Mandli               SR McFarland              59.32      56.43R  20   

      26.86   29.57                                                 



  2 Al Nennig                 JR Grafton                58.70      58.35   17   

      27.83   30.52                                                 

  3 Spencer Mattox            JR Milton                 59.04      58.45   16   

      27.92   30.53                                                 

  4 Tyler Roehr               JR Monona Grove         1:01.97      59.32   15   

      28.07   31.25                                                 

  5 Tony Donagan              SO McFarland            1:01.04    1:00.16   14   

      27.91   32.25                                                 

  6 Nick Hora                 SR Cedarburg            1:03.48    1:02.72   13   

      29.25   33.47                                                 

  7 Henry Sanders             SR Shorewood            1:04.02    1:02.80   12   

      29.41   33.39                                                 

  8 Sam Mischio               FR McFarland            1:03.60    1:03.00   11   

      29.74   33.26                                                 

  9 Bill Wong                 JR BrwnDeer/UnivSch     1:03.32    1:03.14    9   

      29.95   33.19                                                 

 10 Kevin Van Cleave          FR Brkfield Academy     1:04.51    1:03.61    7   

      29.84   33.77                                                 

 11 Matt Bonjour              SR SaukPrair/WisHts     1:04.11    1:03.74    6   

      29.45   34.29                                                 

 12 Austin Darien             FR Madison Edgewood     1:04.56    1:04.35    5   

      30.52   33.83                                                 

 13 Jeff Schweitzer           SR Cedarburg            1:04.14    1:04.42    4   

      30.21   34.21                                                 

 14 BJ Darien                 JR Madison Edgewood     1:03.65    1:04.74    3   

      30.18   34.56                                                 

 15 John Toberman             JR Milton               1:04.16    1:04.85    2   

      30.55   34.30                                                 

 -- James Steinhoff           FR Ashwaubenon          1:04.22         DQ   

      30.98   33.72                                                 

  

Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 3:07.84   2/20/2009 McFarland                                   

                         B. O'Donnell, B. Heiser, R. O'Donnell, G. Thoresen 

    School                                               Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Monona Grove                                      3:14.98    3:13.18   40   

     1) Jack Allen SR                   2) Mitchell Paull JR               

     3) Lars Doll FR                    4) Andrew Sackett SO               

       21.98    46.91    22.90    48.11    23.55    49.71    22.79    48.45 

  2 McFarland                                         3:21.15    3:17.11   34   

     1) Jasen Funk JR                   2) Max Schimanski SR               

     3) Jake Mandli SR                  4) Kevin Bennett SR                

       24.61    52.02    23.28    48.52    23.18    48.36    22.85    48.21 

  3 Cedarburg                                         3:20.86    3:17.77   32   

     1) Nick Plachinski FR              2) Sam Douglass FR                 

     3) Logan Coert SO                  4) Chris Higgins SR                

       24.11    50.12    24.07    50.39    23.58    49.46    22.75    47.80 

  4 Fort Atkinson                                     3:20.09    3:19.30   30   

     1) Lee Hollman JR                  2) Paul Hill JR                    

     3) Avery Kan JR                    4) Tyler Zaspel SO                 

       23.72    49.25    24.31    50.93    23.19    49.88    23.02    49.24 

  5 Kiel                                              3:20.92    3:19.64   28   

     1) Nic Halverson SR                2) Dustin Esswein SR               

     3) Jake Kisiolek SR                4) Tim Halverson SR                

       24.03    49.42    24.04    50.70    24.24    51.63    22.83    47.89 

  6 Madison Edgewood                                  3:20.36    3:20.31   26   

     1) Jack McLaughlin SO              2) Joey Basche FR                  

     3) Payton teDuits SO               4) Mark Vukich SR                  

       24.35    50.91    23.37    50.32    23.51    50.05    23.27    49.03 

  7 Whitefish Bay                                     3:20.87    3:20.41   24   

     1) Ethan Nikolau JR                2) Henry Smith JR                  

     3) Henry Bourgeois SR              4) James Colton SR                 

       24.08    50.19    24.39    51.49    23.60    50.22    22.97    48.51 

  8 Grafton                                           3:22.92    3:20.46   22   

     1) Brad Kempka JR                  2) Kieran Paddock JR               

     3) Ben Gosselin JR                 4) Al Nennig JR                    

       24.11    49.87    25.44    51.32    24.80    51.81    22.88    47.46 

  9 Elkhorn Area                                      3:21.50    3:23.22   18   



     1) Luke Gorst JR                   2) Brandon Ambrose JR              

     3) Matt Zimmerman SR               4) Sam Johnson SO                  

       24.00    50.20    24.33    51.67    23.96    51.23    23.70    50.12 

 10 Shorewood                                         3:26.77    3:23.25   14   

     1) Jay Tomasiewicz SR              2) Philip Clausen JR               

     3) Suhith Bayana SO                4) Kirill Korolev SO               

       22.91    48.39    24.10    51.74    24.34    52.39    23.98    50.73 

 11 Baraboo                                           3:28.73    3:26.55   12   

     1) Jacob Hackbarth SR              2) Brian Cormican FR               

     3) Sam Trotter JR                  4) Tanner Craker SO                

       24.25    51.74    24.49    51.72    24.39    52.15    24.08    50.94 

 12 Platteville/Lancaster                             3:31.71    3:27.73   10   

     1) Ryan Heberlein JR               2) Brenden Polkinghorn SO          

     3) Nicholas Volkmann JR            4) Jake Adams SR                   

       24.33    50.89    24.46    51.01    24.59    52.91    25.30    52.92 

 13 Sauk Prairie/Wisconsin Heights                    3:29.10    3:27.89    8   

     1) Bryan Frosch SO                 2) Spencer Shuman FR               

     3) Andrew Meng JR                  4) Matt Bonjour SR                 

       25.09    52.70    25.35    53.12    24.56    51.98    23.34    50.09 

 14 Brown Deer/Univ School of Milw                    3:28.83    3:28.90    6   

     1) Stephen Grambow SR              2) Adam Brostowicz SR              

     3) Berj Balzonyian SO              4) Bill Wong JR                    

       24.36    51.09    24.25    52.50    25.55    54.12    24.62    51.19 

 15 Plymouth                                          3:28.29    3:29.07    4   

     1) Cormick Hnilicka JR             2) Mitch Tournour JR               

     3) Josh Smith SR                   4) Wendell Strutz SR               

       24.21    50.97    24.84    52.97    25.59    53.51    24.13    51.62 

 16 Lakeland                                          3:35.95    3:33.68    2   

     1) Robert Walker SR                2) Shane Gauger SR                 

     3) Sam Langheim SO                 4) Nick Garcia FR                  

       25.95    55.44    25.36    54.18    24.66    53.85    23.39    50.21 

  

                    Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12                      

  

  1. McFarland                           325   2. Cedarburg                         249.5 

  3. Monona Grove                        237   4. Madison Edgewood                  154.5 

  5. Kiel                                145   6. Milton                              136 

  7. Ashwaubenon                         124   8. Fort Atkinson                       123 

  9. Grafton                             111  10. Shorewood                           106 

 11. Elkhorn Area                         93  12. Whitefish Bay                        74 

 13. Sauk Prairie/Wisconsin Heights       69  14. Baraboo                            65.5 

 15. Berlin/GreenLake                     50  16. Two Rivers                         43.5 

 17. Whitnall                             35  18. Beaver Dam                           32 

 19. Rice Lake                            24  20. Menomonie                            21 

 21. Brown Deer/Univ School of Milw       20  22. River Falls                          16 

 23. Plymouth                             15  24. Pius XI                              11 

 25. Shawano Community                    10  25. Platteville/Lancaster                10 

 27. Saint Thomas More/SaintFrancis        9  28. Brookfield Academy                    7 

 29. Stoughton                             4  30. Port Washington                       2 

 30. Lakeland                              2                                              


